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EVF Economics
Athens University of Economics and Business

GR 1 I

EVF Economics Aveiro University PT 4 II

EVF Economics Babes Bolyai University RO 1 I ; II

EVF Economics
Eastern Macedonia and Thrace Institute of 

Technology
GR 1 I ; II ; III

EVF Economics Goethe University Frankfurt am Main DE 1 I

EVF Economics Institut d’Etudes Politiques de Grenoble FR 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics Montpellier I University FR 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics Tampere University of Applied Sciences FI 1 II

EVF Economics NHH Norwegian School of Economics NO 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics Széchenyi István University HU 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics University College of Southeast Norway NO 1 I

EVF Economics Universidad de Cantabria ES 1 I

EVF Economics Universita degli studi di Foggia IT 4 I ; II 

EVF Economics
Universite Catholique de Louvain (Louvain 

School of Management)
BE 3 II ; III

EVF Economics University of Alicante ES 1 I

EVF Economics University of Craiova RO 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics University of Latvia LV 2 I ; II 

EVF Economics University of Lodz PL 2 I

EVF Economics University of Maribor SI 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics University of Paris Dauphine FR 1 I

EVF Economics University of Regensburg DE 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics University of South Brittany FR 3 I ; II 

EVF Economics University of Tartu EE 1 I ; II 

EVF Economics Ankara University TR 1 I ; II 



EVF Economics
University of National and World Economy

BG 1 I; II; III

EVF Economics University of Trento IT 2 I ; II 

EVF Economics Czestochowa university of Technology PL 4 II

EVF Economics University of Erfurt DE 2 I

EVF Economics Istanbul Kemerburgaz University TR 2 I

EVF Economics International Balkan University MK 3 I; II

EVF Economics Universite de Montpellier FR 2 I; II

EVF Economics
West Pomeranian University of Technology 

Szczecin
PL 2 I; II

EVF Economics Mendel University in Brno CZ 2 I; II; III

EVF Economics Gazi University TR 2 I;II

EVF Economics Ca' Foscari University of Venice IT 2 I ; II 

EVF Finance Babes Bolyai University RO 1 I ; II

EVF Finance University of Macedonia GR 2 I

EVF Finance University of South Brittany FR 4 I ; II 

EVF Finance
University of National and World Economy

BG 1 I; II; III

EVF Finance Istanbul Kemerburgaz University TR 2 I ; II 

EVF Finance International Balkan University MK 3 I; II

EVF Finance Gazi University TR 2 I;II

EVF Finance Mendel University in Brno CZ 2 II; III

EVF Marketing Istanbul Kemerburgaz University TR 2 I ; II 

EVF Marketing Gazi University TR 2 I;II

EVF Marketing Mendel University in Brno CZ 2 III

EVF Management
Baden-Wuerttemberg Cooperative State 

University
DE 5 I

EVF Management Mendel University in Brno CZ 2 III

EVF Management
CUNEF - Colegio Universitario de Estudios 

Financieros 
ES 4 I

EVF Management Goethe University Frankfurt am Main DE 2 I ; II 



EVF Management Tampere University of Applied Sciences FI 1 II

EVF Management Széchenyi István University HU 1 I ; II 

EVF Management University College of Southeast Norway NO 1 I

EVF Management Universidad de Cantabria ES 1 I

EVF Management University of Craiova RO 1 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Genova IT 2 I

EVF Management University of Ljubljana SI 2 I ; II 

EVF Management University of South Brittany FR 5 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Turku FI 1 I ; II ; III

EVF Management
University of National and World Economy

BG 2 I; II; III

EVF Management Ozyegin University TR 2 I

EVF Management Istanbul Kemerburgaz University TR 2 I ; II 

EVF Management
Athens University of Economics and Business

GR 1 I

EVF Management
Eastern Macedonia and Thrace Institute of 

Technology
GR 1 I ; II ; III

EVF Management
HAAGA-HELIA University of Applied Science

FI 2 I ; II ; III

EVF Management Instituto Politecnico du Porto PT 4 I ; II 

EVF Management ISC Paris Business School FR 2 I

EVF Management ISG - Business and Economics School PT 3 I ; II 

EVF Management NHH Norwegian School of Economics NO 1 I ; II 

EVF Management
Nordhausen University of Applied Sciences

DE 1 I

EVF Management Roskilde University DK 2 I ; II 

EVF Management
Universite Catholique de Louvain (Louvain 

School of Management)
BE 2 II

EVF Management
Universite de Bretagne Occidentale (UBO)

FR 2 I

EVF Management University of Alicante ES 1 I



EVF Management University of Castilla-La Mancha ES 1 I ; II

EVF Management University of Latvia LV 2 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Maribor SI 1 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Oviedo ES 4 I

EVF Management University of Paris Dauphine FR 1 I

EVF Management University of Piraeus GR 3 I

EVF Management University of Regensburg DE 1 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Strasbourg (EM Strasbourg) FR 2 I

EVF Management University of Tartu EE 1 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Vaasa FI 1 I ; II 

EVF Management Ankara University TR 1 I ; II 

EVF Management Gazi University TR 2 I ; II 

EVF Management University of Trento IT 2 I ; II 

EVF Management International Balkan University MK 3 I; II

EVF Management
West Pomeranian University of Technology 

Szczecin
PL 2 I; II

EVF Management Pegaso University IT 2 I: II

EVF Economics University of Aveiro PT 1 I ; II

EVF Economics University of Lodz PL 1 I ; II

EVF Economics University of Latvia LV 2 I ; II

EVF Economics Aristotle University of Thessaloniki GR 1 I ; II

EVF Economics University of Lorraine FR 1 I ; II

EVF Economics University of Nice Sophia Antipolis FR 1 I ; II

EVF Economics University of Naples Federico II IT 1 I ; II

EVF Management University of Aveiro PT 2 I ; II

EVF Management University of Eastern Finland FI 2 I ; II

EVF Management University of Alcala ES 2 I ; II

EVF Management University of Lodz PL 1 I ; II

EVF Management Lodz University Technology PL 2 I ; II

EVF Management University of Latvia LV 2 I ; II

EVF Management Aristotle University of Thessaloniki GR 1 I ; II



EVF Management University of Lorraine FR 1 I ; II

EVF Management University of Nice Sophia Antipolis FR 1 I ; II

EVF Management University of Naples Federico II IT 1 I ; II

EVF Management Goce Delcev University MK 2 I

EVF Economics University of Castilla-La Mancha ES 1 I ; II

EVF Finance University of Castilla-La Mancha ES 1 I ; II

EVF International University of Struga MK 4 I


